Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIV	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		document pr	Corrective Assignment to correct the wrong patent number 5,785,633 on a document previously recorded on Reel 012177 Frame 0344. Assignor(s) herel confirms the assignment of assignor's interest.		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
ArMed, Inc.			08/29/2001		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	Profile, LLC				
Street Address:	1209 Orange	Street			
Internal Address:		rust Company			
City:	Wilmington				
State/Country:	DELAWARE				
Postal Code:	19801				
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number: 578		5785663			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(612)493 <i>I be sent via US</i> (612) 49 thipkins ne: Thomas 200 Sou	Mail when the fax att	4000		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Thomas R. F	lipkins		
Total Attachments: 7 source=Recordation source=Assignmentf source=Assignmentf	CoverSheetProf	· +			

REEL: 021185 FRAME: 0438

500583686

source=AssignmentProfile LLC#page4.tif source=DeclarationProfile, LLC#page1.tif source=DeclarationProfile, LLC#page2.tif

3-13-96		MENT OF COMMERCE atent & Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks. Please record the attached original	documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): 19/9 ArMed, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes No Nature of conveyance: 	ittached? Address: Corporation Trust Comp 1209 Orange-Street	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Other		EP 2 0 2001
Execution date(s) of each conveying party: August 29, 2001	Zip: 19801	ached? TYes No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondences of concerning this document should be mailed Name: Lisa M. Cobern Address: SUTHERLAND ASBILL & BRE 	6. Total number of applications	
, 999 Peachtree Street, NE Atlanta, Georgia 30309-3996		101030d. \$440.00
Atlanta, Georgia 30309-3996 /24/2001 TDIAZ1 00000054 09843056 FC:581 440.00 0P	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Atlanta, Georgia 30309-3996 /24/2001 TDIAZ1 00000054 09843056 FC:581 440.00 0P 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document. I certify that this correspondence is being	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE he foregoing information is true and correct, and any deposited with the United States Postal-Service as fi hts & Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231, on the da	v attached copy is a true copy rst class mail in an addressed
Atlanta, Georgia 30309-3996 /24/2001 TDIAZ1 00000054 09843056 FC:581 440.00 0P 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document. I certify that this correspondence is being	he foregoing information is true and correct, and any deposited with the United States Postal-Service as fints & Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231, on the da Manual Date: S Signature Total r	v attached copy is a true copy rst class mail in an addressed

.

•

-

PATENT REEL: 021185 FRAME: 0440

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS, PATENT APPLICATIONS AND INVENTIONS

WHEREAS, ArMed, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 1500 Highway 100 South Suite 200 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55416-1565 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), owns certain inventions and improvements disclosed in certain patents and patent applications described in Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Profile, LLC, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at Corporation Trust Company 1209 Orange Street Wilmington, DE 19801 (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said patents and patent applications, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said patent applications, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and ASSIGNOR hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to ASSIGNEE, as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives.

For the same consideration, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign patent application or applications corresponding to said patents and patent applications, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of Assignment of Patents and Patent Applications Assignor: ArMed, Inc. Page 2

any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations, said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of ASSIGNEE, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, ASSIGNOR agrees to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that all necessary records of ASSIGNOR to establish priority of invention in any interference or similar proceeding will be made available at no additional charge to ASSIGNEE, in the event such records are needed in connection with any of the assigned patents or patent applications.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officers and its seal to be affixed, this 29 h day of Ayvet, 2001.

ASSIGNOR: ArMed, Inc.)
By: Todd Leonard	
Title: Treshow 75 (00	

[Corporate Seal]

- 2 -

Assignment of Patents and Patent Applications Assignor: ArMed, Inc. Page 3

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF Minnesota

COUNTY OF <u>Hennepin</u>

Before me, the undersigned attesting officer duly authorized to administer oaths, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this <u>29</u> day of <u>Hugust</u>, <u>2001</u>, personally appeared <u>Todd Leonard</u>, to me known personally, and who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the <u>President 4 100</u> of <u>Hr Med, Inc.</u>, and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation, and that said instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and said <u>Todd Leonard</u> acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

- 3 -

LISA A. MUNIGHAN NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA COMMISSION EXPIRES 1-31-2005 (SEAL)

My Commission Expires: 1-31-05

Docket No.: 17708-0000

Assignment of Patents and Patent Applications Assignor: ArMed, Inc. Page 4

<u>Exhibit A</u>

Patent or Application No.	Title	Status
U.S. 5,860,934 (CIP of App. 07/994,109)	Method and Device for Mechanical Imaging of Breast	Issued 01/19/99
EP 97905986.2	Method and Device for Mechanical Imaging of Breast	Filed 08/31/98
Japan 09-530984	Method and Device for Mechanical Imaging of Breast	Filed 08/27/98
U.S. 5,833,633 (CIP of 5,524,636)	Device for Breast Haptic Examination	Filed 11/03/97 Issued 11/10/98
U.S. 5,785,633 (CIP of 5,524,636)	Method and Device for Mechanical Imaging of Prostate	Filed 02/27/96 Issued 07/28/98
EP 97907654.4	Method and Device for Mechanical Imaging of Prostate	Filed 09/10/98
JP 09-530983	Method and Device for Mechanical Imaging of Prostate	Filed 08/27/98
U.S. 5,836,894 (CIP of 5,524,636)	Apparatus for Measuring Mechanical Parameters of the Prostate and for Imaging the Prostate Using such Parameters	Filed 06/10/97 Issued 11/17/98
U.S. 5,922,018 (CIP of 5,524,636)	Method for Using a Transrectal Probe to Mechanically Image the Prostate Gland	Filed 06/10/97 Issued 07/13/99
U.S. 5,524,636	Method and Apparatus for Elasticity Imaging	Filed 12/21/92 Issued 06/11/96
U.S. 5,265,612	Intracavity Ultrasonic Device for Elasticity Imaging	Filed 12/21/92 Issued 11/30/93
U.S. 6,142,959	Device for Palpation and Mechanical Imaging of the Prostate	Filed 07/22/99 Issued 11/07/00
PCT/US00/19756	Device for Palpation and Mechanical Imaging of the Prostate	Filed 07/21/00
U.S. 09/843,056	Apparatus and Method for Mechanical Imaging of Breast	Filed 04/26/01 .
PCT/US01/13551	Apparatus and Method for Mechanical Imaging of Breast	Filed 4/26/01
U.S. 60/200,433	Apparatus and Method for Mechanical Imaging of Breast	Filed 4/28/00
U.S. 09/819,419	Real Time Mechanical Imaging of the Prostate	Filed 03/28/01

- 4 -

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In Re Applicant: Armen P. Sarvazyan

U.S. Patent No. 5,785,663 Serial No. 08/607,645

Issued: 07/28/1998 Filed: 02/27/1996

For: METHOD AND DEVICE FOR MECHANICAL IMAGING OF PROSTATE

Commissioner for Patents PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Declaration Under MPEP 323.01(b)

1. I, Stanley L. Graves, am Manager of Profile, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 6930 Cahaba Valley Road, Birmingham, Alabama 35242 ("Profile").

2. Armed, Inc. executed an assignment of certain patents to Profile on August 29, 2001 (copy enclosed). The assignment includes a list of patents that were assigned from Armed, Inc. to Profile. The patents relate generally to medical devices for imaging and/or measuring various anatomy of patients.

3. The list inadvertently included U.S. Patent No. 5,785,633, which is titled, "Play Apparatus with a Ball-like Body and a Saddle." Armed, Inc. had no rights in U.S. Patent No. 5,785,633 that it could assign.

4. Instead, the list should have referenced U.S. Patent No. 5,785,663, which is titled "Method and Device for Mechanical Imaging of Prostate." Indeed, the list provides this title, even though it does so in connection with U.S. Patent No. 5,785,633. The list also provides filing date and issue date information that matches that of U.S. Patent No. 5,785,663, not U.S. Patent No. 5,785,633.

5. The August 29, 2001 assignment from Armed, Inc. to Profile was also inadvertently recorded against U.S. Patent No. 5,785,633 rather than U.S. Patent No. 5,785,663.

6. As can be seen, the error in the August 29, 2001 assignment from Armed, Inc. to Profile was typographical in nature. The two seven-digit patent numbers are off by only one number (5,785,663 vs. 5,785,633). Plus, as alluded to above, the title of

1

PATENT REEL: 021185 FRAME: 0445 U.S. Patent No. 5,785,663 is similar to those of the other assigned patents, while the title of U.S. Patent No. 5,785,633 is not. For these and other reasons set forth herein, the August 29, 2001 assignment from Armed, Inc. to Profile was effective in assigning U.S. Patent No. 5,785,663 to Profile.

7. Profile now wishes to correct the recordation of the August 29, 2001 assignment from Armed, Inc. to Profile with respect to U.S. Patent No. 5,785,663. The assignor, Armed, Inc., no longer exists, so it is not available to correct the August 29, 2001 assignment from Armed, Inc. to Profile or to execute a new assignment.

8. In accordance with MPEP 323.01(b), I sign this declaration on behalf of Profile. Please record the August 29, 2001 assignment from Armed, Inc. to Profile against U.S. Patent No. 5,785,663. Please also remove reference of this assignment from the abstract of title for U.S. Patent No. 5,785,633. This declaration is accompanied by a copy of the originally recorded papers, a cover sheet, and the required fee for the patent to be corrected.

9. I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

PROFILE, LLC Signature: Stanley L. Graves, Manager

Date: JULY 2, 2008

4394174_1.DOC

2

RECORDED: 07/02/2008